TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stairmaster Sports/Medical Products, Inc.		02/08/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nautilus, Inc.
Street Address:	1400 Northeast 136th Avenue
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98684
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	76071085

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)473 - 2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

303-473-2726 Phone:

kmiller@hollandhart.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Kristine M. Miller

Address Line 1: 555 17th Street, Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201-8749

Kristine M. Miller NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 5

source=Nautilus Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002675 FRAME: 0186**

900000760

source=Nautilus Assignment#page2.tif source=Nautilus Assignment#page3.tif source=Nautilus Assignment#page4.tif source=Nautilus Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, StairMaster Sports/Medical Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with executive offices located at 12421 Willows Road Northeast, Suite 100, Kirkland, Washington 98034 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used in its business trademarks, and is the owner of the United States trademark applications and registrations as set forth in Schedules A and B attached hereto and made a part hereof and international trademark applications and registrations as set forth on Schedules C and D attached hereto and made a part hereof (the listed trademarks and trademark applications and registrations collectively referred to herein as the "TRADEMARKS");

WHEREAS, Nautilus, Inc., a Washington corporation, with its principal place of business at 1400 Northeast 136th Avenue, Vancouver, Washington 98684 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the TRADEMARKS, all registrations that may be granted for the TRADEMARKS in the United States, and all other trademarks and trademark applications and registrations throughout the world owned by ASSIGNOR.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are thereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, all registrations that may be granted for the TRADEMARKS in the United States, and all other trademarks and trademark applications and registrations throughout the world owned by ASSIGNOR, together with all common law rights in the TRADEMARKS, all goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the TRADEMARKS, and all rights of ASSIGNOR associated therewith, including the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringements of the TRADEMARKS. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to claim for any foreign applications for the TRADEMARKS, any priority or other rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR

Stairmaster Sports/Medical/Products, Inc.

8 Lebenory 2002

Richard Hooper

Chief Restructuring Officer

State of Washington	.)	
)	SS.
County of King)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Richard Hooper is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the Chief Restructuring Officer of StairMaster Sports/Medical Products, Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Signature of Notary Public Oraca A Frey

My appointment expires 6/12/02

Notary Public
State of Washington
MARCIA A. FREY
My Appointment Expires Jun 12, 2002

Schedule A United States Trademark Applications

76/071,078
76/071,079
76/071,080
76/071,081
76/071,082
76/071,083
76/071,084
76/071,085
75/708,254
76/070,750
76/070,752
76/070,753
76/070,754
76/070,755
76/071,075
76/071,076
76/071,077
76/070,751
76/070,760

PAGE 1 of 3

Schedule A United States Trademark Applications

Telever	and the state of t
STAIRMASTER HEALTH & FITNESS PRODUCTS	76/070,761
STAIRMASTER HEALTH & FITNESS PRODUCTS	76/070,762
STAIRMASTER HEALTH & FITNESS PRODUCTS	76/070,763
STAIRMASTER HEALTH & FITNESS PRODUCTS	76/070,764
STAIRMASTER HEALTH & FITNESS PRODUCTS	76/070,765
STAIRMASTER HEALTH & FITNESS PRODUCTS	76/070,766
STOMP	75/644,331
STRIDEMASTER	75/708,865
STRIDEMASTER	75/708,867
STRIDEMASTER	75/708,868
STRIDEMASTER	75/708,871
THE #1 BRAND IN FITNESS	76/071,088
THE #1 BRAND IN FITNESS	76/071,089
THE #1 NAME IN FITNESS	76/071,086
THE #1 NAME IN FITNESS	76/071,087

Schedule A United States Trademark Applications (Inactive Applications)

Trademark Name		
Trademark Name	App Number	Status
STRIDEMASTER	75/708,866	Abandoned
THE HEALTH AND FITNESS COMPANY	75/701,804	Abandoned
STAIRMASTER THE HEALTH AND FITNESS COMPANY	75/791,274	Abandoned
STAIRMASTER THE HEALTH AND FITNESS COMPANY	75/701,273	Abandoned
STAIRMASTER THE HEALTH AND FITNESS COMPANY	75/701,272	Abandoned
THE HEALTH AND FITNESS COMPANY	75/701,271	Abandoned
THE HEALTH AND FITNESS COMPANY	75/701,270	Abandoned
THE HEALTH AND FITNESS COMPANY	75/701,269	Abandoned
STAIRMASTER THE HEALTH AND FITNESS COMPANY	75/701,268	Abandoned
STAIRMASTER THE HEALTH AND FITNESS COMPANY	75/701,267	Abandoned
STAIRMASTER THE HEALTH AND FITNESS COMPANY	75/701,266	Abandoned
STAIRMASTER THE HEALTH AND FITNESS COMPANY	75/701,265	Abandoned
STAIRMASTER THE HEALTH AND FITNESS COMPANY	75/701,264	Abandoned
STOMP	75/687,437	
EXERCENTRE		Abandoned
ELIPTICALMASTER	75/687,435	Abandoned
STOMP	75/687,434	Abandoned
SPINMASTER	75/687,433	Abandoned
ACTION FM	75/687,432	Abandoned
LINEAR	75/483,052	Abandoned
EXPAND THE ENVELOPE	75/436,232	Abandoned
	75/423,670	Abandoned
DESIGN ONLY	75/423,668	Abandoned
PNEU-VEST	75/249,798	Abandoned
RIDE MASTER	75/208,848	Abandoned
AIR MASTER	75/208,847	Abandoned
HR CLUBTRACK and Design	75/065,597	Abandoned
MEDTRACK HYPERDRIVE	74/550,896	Abandoned
KAYAK	74/528,309	Abandoned
SIDE	74/385,648	Abandoned
S.I.D.E.	74/385,647	Abandoned
X ROBICS	74/373,650	Abandoned
S and Design	74/373,649	Abandoned
CT	74/267,629	Abandoned
4000 CT	1,794,356	Cancelled Section 8
STRATUS	74/267,543	Abandoned
CLUBTRACK 3.0 PLUS Stylized Letters	1,797,147	Cancelled Section 8
4000 PERSONAL TRAINER	74/034,500	Abandoned
6000 ERGOMETER	1,627,348	Cancelled Section 8
AEROBIC ANIMAL	1,663,865	Cancelled Section 8
ANATOMY OF A WORKOUT	73,838,203	Abandoned
GAUNTLET	1,593,156	Cancelled Section 8
STEPMASTER	75/687,436	
TRENGTHMASTER	75/687,469	Abandoned
READMASTER	75/687,431	Abandoned Abandoned
:\NrPortbl\iManage\CAROLYNR\256400 1.DOC	121001,731	Abandoned

PAGE 3 of 3

RECORDED: 06/26/2003